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  F08. Ecolières C/Schülerinnen C (2013 et plus jeunes/jünger)  625m 13:45  

1 97 Murith Lola 2014 Grandvillard Ski Club Grandvillard 2:22.42

2 53 Blanc Maéva 2014 Lessoc CS Neirivue 2:25.30 2.88

3 99 Dreyfus Charlie 2013 Lessoc 2:25.68 3.26

4 54 Castella Elena 2015 Neirivue CS Neirivue 2:31.37 8.95

5 91 Geinoz Manon 2015 Grandvillard CS Neirivue 2:45.05 22.63

6 352 Gimmi Alicia 2013 2:46.98 24.56

7 64 Fragnière Cléa 2014 Lessoc 2:47.48 25.06

8 55 Chevigny Mélisande 2013 Lessoc 2:48.06 25.64

9 83 Trachsel Fanny 2016 Crésuz 2:58.46 36.04

10 73 Muller Joey 2016 Grandvillard 3:00.77 38.35

11 187 Moneme Méline 2016 Riaz 3:07.53 45.11

12 86 Zenoni Corinne 2016 Grandvillard 3:21.56 59.14

13 69 Magnin Lola 2017 Villarvolard 3:28.31 1:05.89

14 89 Andrey Elise 2017 Albeuve 3:29.22 1:06.80

15 68 Lefebvre Ivana 2016 Lessoc 3:32.16 1:09.74

16 72 Moret Pénélope 2018 Broc CS Broc 3:46.77 1:24.35

17 80 Schneider Norah 2017 Lessoc 3:48.85 1:26.43

18 52 Beaud Coline 2017 Grandvillard 3:49.29 1:26.87

19 85 Zenoni Elia 2018 Grandvillard 3:52.11 1:29.69

20 351 Beaud Charline 2017 Grandvillard 3:52.59 1:30.17

21 76 Murith Inès 2018 Albeuve 3:54.98 1:32.56

22 67 Lana Schneider 2018 Lessoc 3:59.52 1:37.10

23 87 Trolliet Anouck 2016 Les Sciernes 4:05.16 1:42.74

24 94 Sudan Célestine 2018 Albeuve Ski Club Lys 4:55.25 2:32.83

  M08. Ecoliers C/Schüler C (2013 et plus jeunes/jünger)  625m 13:45  

1 71 Moret Jules 2014 Estavannens CS Neirivue 2:14.00

2 82 Trachsel Luca 2014 Crésuz 2:15.76 1.76

3 70 Monème Hugo 2013 Riaz 2:20.61 6.61

4 79 Roulin William 2013 Crésuz 2:21.11 7.11

5 98 Dreyfus Manolo 2013 Lessoc 2:24.84 10.84

6 95 Sudan Aloïs 2014 Albeuve Ski Club Lys 2:32.75 18.75

7 93 Andrey Alec 2015 Broc Andrey 2:34.24 20.24

8 81 Sottas Noé 2014 Neirivue 2:34.76 20.76

9 77 Pratley Anthony 2014 Grandvillard Glisse club Romont 2:43.14 29.14

10 88 Andrey Adrien 2015 Albeuve 2:44.21 30.21

11 62 Esseiva Artus 2015 Riaz 2:45.86 31.86

12 56 Chevigny Aurèle 2015 Lessoc 2:48.63 34.63

13 78 Pugin Dorian 2015 Estavannens 2:53.90 39.90

14 58 Delacombaz Loïc 2016 Montbovon 3:00.19 46.19

15 92 Grangier Joey 2017 Montbovon 3:02.61 48.61

16 65 Fragnière Jules 2016 Lessoc 3:03.59 49.59
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17 90 Castella Sami 2017 Neirivue 3:16.22 1:02.22

18 75 Murith Evan 2016 Albeuve 3:18.73 1:04.73

19 57 Chevigny Camille 2017 Lessoc 3:35.40 1:21.40

20 100 Niquille Théoden 2016 Lessoc 3:36.02 1:22.02

21 51 Beaud Clément 2018 Grandvillard 3:51.46 1:37.46

22 74 Muller Ben 2019 Grandvillard 3:53.52 1:39.52

23 84 Trachsel Nils 2018 Crésuz 4:04.56 1:50.56

24 59 Delacombaz Alexis 2018 Montbovon 4:05.70 1:51.70

25 96 Sudan Charly 2020 SC Lys Albeuve 5:47.42 3:33.42

  F10. Ecolières B/Schülerinnen B (2011-2012)  1250m 13:30  

1 177 Oberson Lucile 2011 Vaulruz CS Marsens 4:59.23

2 174 Courtin Zoé 2012 Grandvillard Glisse Club Romont 5:06.67 7.44

3 181 Scheurer Léa 2012 Grandvillard CS Neirivue 5:07.15 7.92

4 172 Beaud Clémence 2012 Grandvillard CS Neirivue 5:13.76 14.53

5 186 Gimmi Estelle 2011 Bulle 5:25.01 25.78

6 179 Pugin Léane 2012 Estavannens CS Nerivue 5:30.99 31.76

7 173 Both Noélie 2011 Lessoc Team Lessoc 5:38.28 39.05

8 175 Gachet Alicia 2012 Le Pâquier CS Le Pâquier 5:54.15 54.92

9 176 Gurtner Maude 2011 Les Sciernes Team Ricard 5:58.86 59.63

10 182 Sottas Lisa 2012 Neirivue 6:08.10 1:08.87

11 185 Grangier Jenny 2012 Montbovon 7:27.71 2:28.48

  M10. Ecoliers B/Schüler B (2011-2012)  1250m 13:30  

1 178 Pratley Simon 2011 Grandvillard Glisse club Romont 4:48.06

2 180 Ruffieux Célien 2012 Botterens CS Hauteville 4:56.10 8.04

3 183 Grandjean Rémi 2012 Albeuve 5:25.32 37.26

  F12. Ecolières A/Schülerinnen A (2009-2010)  1250m 13:15  

1 167 Progin Alodie 2009 Avry-Devant-Pont CS Marsens 4:33.85

2 165 Gurtner Mathilde 2009 Les Sciernes Team Ricard 5:05.72 31.87

3 168 Ruffieux Éline 2010 Botterens CS Hauteville 5:14.40 40.55

  M12. Ecoliers A/Schüler A (2009-2010)  1250m 13:15  

1 163 Courtin Hugo 2010 Grandvillard Glisse Club Romont 4:21.06

2 169 Scheurer Mathieu 2010 Grandvillard CS Neirivue 4:31.43 10.37

3 164 Courtin Erwan 2010 Grandvillard Glisse Club Romont 4:32.30 11.24
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4 166 Moret Léo 2010 Estavannens CS Neirivue 4:36.03 14.97

5 162 Both Baptiste 2009 Lessoc Team Lessoc 4:47.83 26.77

6 161 Beaud Louis 2010 Neirivue CS Neirivue 4:51.93 30.87

7 184 Grandjean Yann 2009 Albeuve 4:59.20 38.14

  F14. Cadettes B/Mädchen B (2007-2008)  5,5Km 11:20  

1 37 Oberson Audrey 2007 Vaulruz CS Marsens 27:13.05

2 31 Beaud Elise 2007 Neirivue Team Ricard (CS Neirivue) 33:24.61 6:11.56

3 34 Gurtner Méline 2007 Les Sciernes Team Ricard (CS Neirivue) 36:23.46 9:10.41

  M14. Cadets B/Knaben B (2007-2008)  5,5Km 11:20  

1 39 Schillig Gabriel 2008 Montbovon Bulle triathlon 25:54.38

  F16. Cadettes A/Mädchen A (2005-2006)  5,5Km 11:20  

1 36 Magnin Elodie 2006 Corbières CS Hauteville 31:56.89

  M16. Cadets A/Knaben A (2005-2006)  5,5Km 11:20  

1 35 Hunziker Arnaud 2006 Vuadens CS Marsens 19:53.68

2 32 Castella Théo 2005 Pringy Ski Club Lys 21:03.21 1:09.53

3 33 Fellay Noah 2006 Vuadens 23:10.57 3:16.89

4 38 Progin Emile 2005 Avry-Devant-Pont 23:20.61 3:26.93

  F20. Dames/Damen (1983-2004)  9,2Km 11:25  

1 214 Butticaz Isabelle 1988 Corsier-Sur-Vevey 41:28.76

2 263 Mooser Elyne 2004 Charmey SC Im Fang 46:03.07 4:34.31

3 228 Ecoffey Sarah 1993 Pringy Team Pringy 48:28.59 6:59.83

4 212 Bucher Nadège 1991 Givisiez CS Broc 48:30.21 7:01.45

5 260 Meyer Sandra 1988 Bulle 50:30.87 9:02.11

6 308 Francey Marie 1994 Epagny 50:59.86 9:31.10

7 255 Manoury Fanny 1994 Les Moulins 51:03.24 9:34.48

8 265 Morand Elisa 2000 Vuadens CS Le Pâquier 51:26.45 9:57.69

9 227 Ecoffey Cindy 1988 Grandvillard Ski Club Grandvillard 52:00.04 10:31.28

10 204 Beaud Lucie 1983 Grandvillard Team Lys'Alp 52:00.60 10:31.84

11 270 Oberson Solene 1996 Bulle FSG Sâles 52:30.36 11:01.60
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12 299 Yerly Elsa 2003 Sâles FSG Sâles 53:01.73 11:32.97

13 301 Zweili Sandrine 1988 Lessoc 53:50.33 12:21.57

14 239 Girard Elsa 1995 Bulle FSG Sâles 54:00.58 12:31.82

15 273 Pernet Malica 1996 Neirivue CS Neirivue 54:19.37 12:50.61

16 210 Bonte Lauranne 1998 Estavannens 55:44.36 14:15.60

17 280 Prigent Estelle 1983 Martigny 56:21.62 14:52.86

18 258 Mayah Kelly Marie 1996 Bulle 57:39.99 16:11.23

19 314 Sudan Odile 1989 Albeuve Ski Club Lys 59:34.02 18:05.26

20 235 Frossard Anne 1989 Riaz 59:53.62 18:24.86

21 292 Sprunger Flavie 2001 Prévonloup 1h01:12.52 19:43.76

22 295 Vachon Florence 1993 Echarlens 1h04:41.46 23:12.70

23 267 Moret Charlotte 1992 Broc 1h07:03.84 25:35.08

24 247 Horner Justine 1984 Charmey 1h07:40.66 26:11.90

25 249 Jaquillard Fanny 1993 Château-D'oex 1h07:51.98 26:23.22

26 310 Perroud Marlène 1991 Dompierre 1h08:26.50 26:57.74

27 300 Yerly Camille 1986 Morlon 1h08:41.05 27:12.29

  F40. Dames/Damen (1973-1982)  9,2Km 11:25  

1 294 Trachsel Steffi 1981 Crésuz 42:54.24

2 264 Mooser Natacha 1976 Charmey SC Im Fang 51:15.44 8:21.20

3 221 Clément Barbara 1982 Echarlens BC Nutrition et coaching 51:55.87 9:01.63

4 298 Yerly Céline 1978 Riaz Team Lys'Alp 56:45.92 13:51.68

5 202 Andrey Annie 1980 Broc 1h13:26.76 30:32.52

  F50. Dames/Damen (1972 et plus âgées/älter)  9,2Km 11:25  

1 285 Scheurer Isabelle 1972 Grandvillard CARC Romont 51:24.68

2 309 Sciboz Wicht Janique 1969 Le Pâquier SA Bulle 53:07.76 1:43.08

3 322 Dupont Elisabeth 1967 Le Pâquier 54:41.67 3:16.99

4 234 Fragnière Ursula 1968 Vuadens CSMarsens 1h00:01.40 8:36.72

5 225 Drompt Spicher Nicole 1963 Marsens 1h00:55.65 9:30.97

6 238 Genoud Catherine 1962 Chénens 1h01:24.23 9:59.55

7 287 Schouwey Monique 1957 Neirivue CS Neirivue 1h08:51.06 17:26.38

8 271 Perler Claudine 1964 Chénens 1h09:22.62 17:57.94

9 277 Pinho Christine 1970 Farvagny 1h10:32.70 19:08.02

10 282 Rossier Albina 1961 Villars-Sous-Mont 1h14:44.73 23:20.05

  M20. Hommes/Männer (1983-2004)  9,2Km 11:25  

1 305 Denervaud Rémy 1996 Les Sciernes D-Team Scott 36:01.30

2 316 L'Homme Léo 1996 La Tour De Treme 37:24.26 1:22.96
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3 275 Philipona Alec 2000 Rechthalten AT Rechthalten 39:23.23 3:21.93

4 276 Philipona Tristan 1998 Rechthalten AT Rechthalten 39:31.01 3:29.71

5 246 Hertling Arnaud 1997 Corpataux 40:01.72 4:00.42

6 319 Morard Quentin 2001 Marsens CS Le Pâquier 40:46.33 4:45.03

7 237 Gendre Quentin 1994 La Tour De Treme CS Broc 41:13.99 5:12.69

8 206 Beaud Victor 1998 Grandvillard Ski Club Grandvillard 41:56.79 5:55.49

9 222 Deillon Anthony 1996 Sion ZDZ Architectes 42:29.03 6:27.73

10 315 Gremaud Maxime 1991 Grandvillard CS Broc 42:29.71 6:28.41

11 321 Andrey Loïc 2002 Vuippens CS Marsens 42:52.59 6:51.29

12 241 Gobet Gilles 1983 Sâles FSG Sâles 42:58.07 6:56.77

13 203 Andrey Fabien 1999 Vuippens Team MBF 43:02.07 7:00.77

14 201 Aerschmann Michael 1986 Enney Team MBF 43:11.52 7:10.22

15 261 Monney Matthieu 1990 Bulle 43:37.35 7:36.05

16 313 Jaquet Florian 1997 Enney 43:58.32 7:57.02

17 220 Charrière Antonin 1990 Riaz Gryffondor 44:11.43 8:10.13

18 215 Castella Rémi 1988 Lessoc CS Le Pâquier 44:35.82 8:34.52

19 233 Fracheboud Sébastien 1990 Lessoc 44:42.86 8:41.56

20 312 Borcard Didier 1989 Charmey 45:15.01 9:13.71

21 262 Montero Juan-Marco 1987 Rougemont 46:09.86 10:08.56

22 284 Schafer Vincent 1991 Pont-La-Ville Dally Bureau 47:12.49 11:11.19

23 274 Pharisa Adrien 2000 Estavannens 47:40.24 11:38.94

24 306 Baechler Marc 1991 Ecuvillens CAG Farvagny 47:45.21 11:43.91

25 296 Villoz Florian 1994 Le Pâquier-Montbarry Team MBF 47:49.01 11:47.71

26 253 Jungo Arnaud 1995 Bulle Team MBF 47:51.85 11:50.55

27 318 Beaud Simon 2001 Albeuve 47:58.94 11:57.64

28 236 Gautier Xavier 1983 Martigny 49:01.27 12:59.97

29 320 Tena Jérémy 1993 Neirivue Team Lys'Alp 49:17.38 13:16.08

30 208 Blanc Valentin 1983 Lessoc Les Elibes 49:28.34 13:27.04

31 245 Heimo Franck 1994 Broc CS Broc 49:59.76 13:58.46

32 223 Delacombaz Luc 1985 Montbovon 50:17.18 14:15.88

33 278 Pittet Romain 2000 Bulle Syndicat Pie-noir Lessoc 51:07.21 15:05.91

34 297 Vuarnoz Robin 1988 Sorens Pamphile team 51:11.44 15:10.14

35 303 Aeschlimann Kevin 1989 Vaulruz 51:49.38 15:48.08

36 304 Andrey Matthias 1985 Albeuve 51:53.15 15:51.85

37 231 Fellay Yann 1998 Estavannens 52:43.97 16:42.67

38 244 Handschin Nordahl 2003 1663 Pringy Team MBF 53:21.07 17:19.77

39 250 Jordan Kilian 1996 Grandvillard 53:29.13 17:27.83

40 302 Albrecht Steve 1985 Enney 53:40.08 17:38.78

41 219 Castella William 2001 Albeuve 55:12.08 19:10.78

42 272 Pernet Pascal 1985 La Tour-De-Treme 55:33.52 19:32.22

43 242 Grangier Christophe 1983 Montbovon 55:35.94 19:34.64

44 209 Bochud Lénaïc 1987 Lessoc 55:36.57 19:35.27

45 289 Schuler Hugo 1990 Bulle Team Lys'Alp 55:41.70 19:40.40

46 213 Butticaz Vincent 1985 Corbières CSPL 56:47.10 20:45.80

47 311 Berdoz David 1986 Rougemont 57:21.10 21:19.80

48 243 Guhl Frédéric 1992 Echarlens 1h04:40.88 28:39.58
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49 207 Beaud Robert 1988 Rossinière Ski club lys Albeuve 1h04:59.49 28:58.19

50 251 Jordan Fabien 1983 Lessoc 1h05:44.43 29:43.13

  M40. Vétérans/Senioren (1973-1982)  9,2Km 11:25  

1 279 Pochon Frederic 1973 Avry Devant Pont CS Hauteville 43:21.22

2 226 Duffey Cédric 1982 La Tour-De-Trême CS Broc 44:27.36 1:06.14

3 205 Beaud Raphaël 1976 Neirivue CS Neirivue 47:10.12 3:48.90

4 317 Fragnière Nicolas 1981 Neirivue Team Lys'Alp 47:44.02 4:22.80

5 307 Houletti Pierrick 1980 Charmey Torgerile et Cuchaule 49:29.08 6:07.86

6 232 Fivat Alexandre 1974 Rossinière 50:36.25 7:15.03

7 224 Doutaz Alain 1981 Pringy Team Pringy 51:09.40 7:48.18

8 240 Giurleo Vito 1979 Belfaux CS Broc 53:45.90 10:24.68

9 230 Favre Samuel 1976 Riaz 54:19.91 10:58.69

10 211 Borcard Claude 1976 Villaraboud 56:52.67 13:31.45

11 269 O'neill Edouard 1982 Bulle 59:20.46 15:59.24

12 217 Castella Pierre 1976 Estavayer-Le-Lac Tri Club Estavayer 1h00:41.73 17:20.51

13 293 Sudan David 1981 Montbovon 1h05:43.58 22:22.36

14 286 Schillig Loïc 1982 Montbovon Aucun 1h10:46.26 27:25.04

  M50. Vétérans/Senioren (1972 et plus âgés/älter)  9,2Km 11:25  

1 259 Mesot Jean-Pierre 1969 Mézières CS Vallée du Flon 43:13.59

2 283 Ruffieux Jean-Luc 1971 Botterens Les él'ibes 46:13.52 2:59.93

3 252 Jordan Michel 1964 Le Pâquier-Monbarry CS Marsens 52:30.96 9:17.37

4 248 Jaquet Jean-Luc 1968 Grandvillard Team Lys’Alp 56:29.88 13:16.29

5 288 Schuler Jean-Roland 1961 Bulle Team Lys'Alp 56:47.99 13:34.40

6 256 Martin Frédéric 1969 Villars-Sous-Mont 58:12.92 14:59.33

7 257 Martinez Vincent 1970 Bulle 59:10.39 15:56.80
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  11:25 Scratch Dames / Damen 9,2 Km  

1 214 Butticaz Isabelle 1988 Corsier-Sur-Vevey 41:28.76 F20

2 294 Trachsel Steffi 1981 Crésuz 42:54.24 1:25.48 F40

3 263 Mooser Elyne 2004 Charmey SC Im Fang 46:03.07 4:34.31 F20

4 228 Ecoffey Sarah 1993 Pringy Team Pringy 48:28.59 6:59.83 F20

5 212 Bucher Nadège 1991 Givisiez CS Broc 48:30.21 7:01.45 F20

6 260 Meyer Sandra 1988 Bulle 50:30.87 9:02.11 F20

7 308 Francey Marie 1994 Epagny 50:59.86 9:31.10 F20

8 255 Manoury Fanny 1994 Les Moulins 51:03.24 9:34.48 F20

9 264 Mooser Natacha 1976 Charmey SC Im Fang 51:15.44 9:46.68 F40

10 285 Scheurer Isabelle 1972 Grandvillard CARC Romont 51:24.68 9:55.92 F50

11 265 Morand Elisa 2000 Vuadens CS Le Pâquier 51:26.45 9:57.69 F20

12 221 Clément Barbara 1982 Echarlens BC Nutrition et coaching 51:55.87 10:27.11 F40

13 227 Ecoffey Cindy 1988 Grandvillard Ski Club Grandvillard 52:00.04 10:31.28 F20

14 204 Beaud Lucie 1983 Grandvillard Team Lys'Alp 52:00.60 10:31.84 F20

15 270 Oberson Solene 1996 Bulle FSG Sâles 52:30.36 11:01.60 F20

16 299 Yerly Elsa 2003 Sâles FSG Sâles 53:01.73 11:32.97 F20

17 309 Sciboz Wicht Janique 1969 Le Pâquier SA Bulle 53:07.76 11:39.00 F50

18 301 Zweili Sandrine 1988 Lessoc 53:50.33 12:21.57 F20

19 239 Girard Elsa 1995 Bulle FSG Sâles 54:00.58 12:31.82 F20

20 273 Pernet Malica 1996 Neirivue CS Neirivue 54:19.37 12:50.61 F20

21 322 Dupont Elisabeth 1967 Le Pâquier 54:41.67 13:12.91 F50

22 210 Bonte Lauranne 1998 Estavannens 55:44.36 14:15.60 F20

23 280 Prigent Estelle 1983 Martigny 56:21.62 14:52.86 F20

24 298 Yerly Céline 1978 Riaz Team Lys'Alp 56:45.92 15:17.16 F40

25 258 Mayah Kelly Marie 1996 Bulle 57:39.99 16:11.23 F20

26 314 Sudan Odile 1989 Albeuve Ski Club Lys 59:34.02 18:05.26 F20

27 235 Frossard Anne 1989 Riaz 59:53.62 18:24.86 F20

28 234 Fragnière Ursula 1968 Vuadens CSMarsens 1h00:01.40 18:32.64 F50

29 225 Drompt Spicher Nicole 1963 Marsens 1h00:55.65 19:26.89 F50

30 292 Sprunger Flavie 2001 Prévonloup 1h01:12.52 19:43.76 F20

31 238 Genoud Catherine 1962 Chénens 1h01:24.23 19:55.47 F50

32 295 Vachon Florence 1993 Echarlens 1h04:41.46 23:12.70 F20

33 267 Moret Charlotte 1992 Broc 1h07:03.84 25:35.08 F20

34 247 Horner Justine 1984 Charmey 1h07:40.66 26:11.90 F20

35 249 Jaquillard Fanny 1993 Château-D'oex 1h07:51.98 26:23.22 F20

36 310 Perroud Marlène 1991 Dompierre 1h08:26.50 26:57.74 F20

37 300 Yerly Camille 1986 Morlon 1h08:41.05 27:12.29 F20

38 287 Schouwey Monique 1957 Neirivue CS Neirivue 1h08:51.06 27:22.30 F50

39 271 Perler Claudine 1964 Chénens 1h09:22.62 27:53.86 F50

40 277 Pinho Christine 1970 Farvagny 1h10:32.70 29:03.94 F50

41 202 Andrey Annie 1980 Broc 1h13:26.76 31:58.00 F40

42 282 Rossier Albina 1961 Villars-Sous-Mont 1h14:44.73 33:15.97 F50
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  11:25 Scratch Hommes / Herren 9,2 Km  

1 305 Denervaud Rémy 1996 Les Sciernes D-Team Scott 36:01.30 M20

2 316 L'Homme Léo 1996 La Tour De Treme 37:24.26 1:22.96 M20

3 275 Philipona Alec 2000 Rechthalten AT Rechthalten 39:23.23 3:21.93 M20

4 276 Philipona Tristan 1998 Rechthalten AT Rechthalten 39:31.01 3:29.71 M20

5 246 Hertling Arnaud 1997 Corpataux 40:01.72 4:00.42 M20

6 319 Morard Quentin 2001 Marsens CS Le Pâquier 40:46.33 4:45.03 M20

7 237 Gendre Quentin 1994 La Tour De Treme CS Broc 41:13.99 5:12.69 M20

8 206 Beaud Victor 1998 Grandvillard Ski Club Grandvillard 41:56.79 5:55.49 M20

9 222 Deillon Anthony 1996 Sion ZDZ Architectes 42:29.03 6:27.73 M20

10 315 Gremaud Maxime 1991 Grandvillard CS Broc 42:29.71 6:28.41 M20

11 321 Andrey Loïc 2002 Vuippens CS Marsens 42:52.59 6:51.29 M20

12 241 Gobet Gilles 1983 Sâles FSG Sâles 42:58.07 6:56.77 M20

13 203 Andrey Fabien 1999 Vuippens Team MBF 43:02.07 7:00.77 M20

14 201 Aerschmann Michael 1986 Enney Team MBF 43:11.52 7:10.22 M20

15 259 Mesot Jean-Pierre 1969 Mézières CS Vallée du Flon 43:13.59 7:12.29 M50

16 279 Pochon Frederic 1973 Avry Devant Pont CS Hauteville 43:21.22 7:19.92 M40

17 261 Monney Matthieu 1990 Bulle 43:37.35 7:36.05 M20

18 313 Jaquet Florian 1997 Enney 43:58.32 7:57.02 M20

19 220 Charrière Antonin 1990 Riaz Gryffondor 44:11.43 8:10.13 M20

20 226 Duffey Cédric 1982 La Tour-De-Trême CS Broc 44:27.36 8:26.06 M40

21 215 Castella Rémi 1988 Lessoc CS Le Pâquier 44:35.82 8:34.52 M20

22 233 Fracheboud Sébastien 1990 Lessoc 44:42.86 8:41.56 M20

23 312 Borcard Didier 1989 Charmey 45:15.01 9:13.71 M20

24 262 Montero Juan-Marco 1987 Rougemont 46:09.86 10:08.56 M20

25 283 Ruffieux Jean-Luc 1971 Botterens Les él'ibes 46:13.52 10:12.22 M50

26 205 Beaud Raphaël 1976 Neirivue CS Neirivue 47:10.12 11:08.82 M40

27 284 Schafer Vincent 1991 Pont-La-Ville Dally Bureau 47:12.49 11:11.19 M20

28 274 Pharisa Adrien 2000 Estavannens 47:40.24 11:38.94 M20

29 317 Fragnière Nicolas 1981 Neirivue Team Lys'Alp 47:44.02 11:42.72 M40

30 306 Baechler Marc 1991 Ecuvillens CAG Farvagny 47:45.21 11:43.91 M20

31 296 Villoz Florian 1994 Le Pâquier-Montbarry Team MBF 47:49.01 11:47.71 M20

32 253 Jungo Arnaud 1995 Bulle Team MBF 47:51.85 11:50.55 M20

33 318 Beaud Simon 2001 Albeuve 47:58.94 11:57.64 M20

34 236 Gautier Xavier 1983 Martigny 49:01.27 12:59.97 M20

35 320 Tena Jérémy 1993 Neirivue Team Lys'Alp 49:17.38 13:16.08 M20

36 208 Blanc Valentin 1983 Lessoc Les Elibes 49:28.34 13:27.04 M20

37 307 Houletti Pierrick 1980 Charmey Torgerile et Cuchaule 49:29.08 13:27.78 M40

38 245 Heimo Franck 1994 Broc CS Broc 49:59.76 13:58.46 M20

39 223 Delacombaz Luc 1985 Montbovon 50:17.18 14:15.88 M20

40 232 Fivat Alexandre 1974 Rossinière 50:36.25 14:34.95 M40

41 278 Pittet Romain 2000 Bulle Syndicat Pie-noir Lessoc 51:07.21 15:05.91 M20

42 224 Doutaz Alain 1981 Pringy Team Pringy 51:09.40 15:08.10 M40

43 297 Vuarnoz Robin 1988 Sorens Pamphile team 51:11.44 15:10.14 M20

44 303 Aeschlimann Kevin 1989 Vaulruz 51:49.38 15:48.08 M20
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45 304 Andrey Matthias 1985 Albeuve 51:53.15 15:51.85 M20

46 252 Jordan Michel 1964 Le Pâquier-Monbarry CS Marsens 52:30.96 16:29.66 M50

47 231 Fellay Yann 1998 Estavannens 52:43.97 16:42.67 M20

48 244 Handschin Nordahl 2003 1663 Pringy Team MBF 53:21.07 17:19.77 M20

49 250 Jordan Kilian 1996 Grandvillard 53:29.13 17:27.83 M20

50 302 Albrecht Steve 1985 Enney 53:40.08 17:38.78 M20

51 240 Giurleo Vito 1979 Belfaux CS Broc 53:45.90 17:44.60 M40

52 230 Favre Samuel 1976 Riaz 54:19.91 18:18.61 M40

53 219 Castella William 2001 Albeuve 55:12.08 19:10.78 M20

54 272 Pernet Pascal 1985 La Tour-De-Treme 55:33.52 19:32.22 M20

55 242 Grangier Christophe 1983 Montbovon 55:35.94 19:34.64 M20

56 209 Bochud Lénaïc 1987 Lessoc 55:36.57 19:35.27 M20

57 289 Schuler Hugo 1990 Bulle Team Lys'Alp 55:41.70 19:40.40 M20

58 248 Jaquet Jean-Luc 1968 Grandvillard Team Lys’Alp 56:29.88 20:28.58 M50

59 213 Butticaz Vincent 1985 Corbières CSPL 56:47.10 20:45.80 M20

60 288 Schuler Jean-Roland 1961 Bulle Team Lys'Alp 56:47.99 20:46.69 M50

61 211 Borcard Claude 1976 Villaraboud 56:52.67 20:51.37 M40

62 311 Berdoz David 1986 Rougemont 57:21.10 21:19.80 M20

63 256 Martin Frédéric 1969 Villars-Sous-Mont 58:12.92 22:11.62 M50

64 257 Martinez Vincent 1970 Bulle 59:10.39 23:09.09 M50

65 269 O'neill Edouard 1982 Bulle 59:20.46 23:19.16 M40

66 217 Castella Pierre 1976 Estavayer-Le-Lac Tri Club Estavayer 1h00:41.73 24:40.43 M40

67 243 Guhl Frédéric 1992 Echarlens 1h04:40.88 28:39.58 M20

68 207 Beaud Robert 1988 Rossinière Ski club lys Albeuve 1h04:59.49 28:58.19 M20

69 293 Sudan David 1981 Montbovon 1h05:43.58 29:42.28 M40

70 251 Jordan Fabien 1983 Lessoc 1h05:44.43 29:43.13 M20

71 286 Schillig Loïc 1982 Montbovon Aucun 1h10:46.26 34:44.96 M40
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  B9.2 KM. Balade  9,2Km 09:00   

101 Baeriswyl Philippe 1963 Crésuz Tchoupi Team 3h22:57.89

102 Baeriswyl Martine 1959 Crésuz Tchoupi Team 3h22:59.11

103 Beaud Morena 1979 Neirivue Team Ricard (CS Neirivue) 2h03:24.35

104 Both Valérie 1983 Lessoc 3h10:18.61

105 Both Jean 1981 Lessoc 3h10:22.68

106 Both Baptiste_ 2009 Lessoc 2h14:33.40

107 Both Noélie_ 2011 Lessoc 2h20:10.90

108 Both-Fragnière Valérie 1972 Lessoc 2h13:38.53

109 Cosandey Cécile 1947 Le Pâquier 2h50:35.99

110 Demierre Claire-Lise 1955 Vuippens

111 Dumas Lorette 1986 La Magne 1h57:08.92

112 Favre Christelle 1987 Vuadens Team MBF 1h54:45.50

113 Fracheboud Bernadette 1968 Lessoc SIV Lessoc 2h13:37.69

114 Fromont Géraldine 1979 Riaz 2h53:01.07

115 Geinoz Stéphanie 1984 Enney Team MBF 1h54:44.43

116 Grandjean Denise 1981 Albeuve 1h55:07.76

117 Grandjean Nathalie 1973 Albeuve 2h50:33.39

118 Gurtner Fabien 1976 Les Sciernes Team Ricard 2h03:23.48

119 Gurtner Eliane 1979 Les Sciernes Team Ricard 2h03:25.50

120 Hämmerli Aïda 1992 La Tine Individuel 1h29:34.13

121 Jaquet Sarah 1982 Sorens 2h20:49.35

122 Jaquet Sébastien 1974 Sorens 2h20:52.31

123 Jaquet Noé 2008 Sorens 2h14:34.71

124 Jaquet Manon 2011 Sorens 2h20:11.58

125 Kaehr Chantal 1965 Cousset 2h38:01.05

126 Kury Raphaël 1977 Villarvolard 1h31:20.58

127 Lins Kury Cristiane 1979 Villarvolard Les marcheurs du dimanche

128 Martin Nicole 1968 Villars-Sous-Mont

129 Pürro Anne 1968 Riaz 2h53:01.79

130 Pythoud Pascal 1977 Albeuve 1h55:09.18

131 Reynaud Olivier 1965 Broc 2h17:54.32

132 Romanens Denis 1957 Sorens 3h10:28.20

133 Romanens Micheline 1963 Sorens 3h10:28.58

134 Schnegg Benjamin 1990 Château-D'oex 1h43:40.50

135 Schwab Sylvie 1978 Corserey 2h37:52.52

136 Sudan Maryline 1985 Sorens 2h20:50.22

137 Sudan Julien 1984 Sorens 2h21:32.92

138 Sudan Célia 2012 Sorens 2h20:10.27

139 Sudan Lucas 2010 Sorens 2h14:33.99

140 Sudan Eric 1956 Marsens 1h32:28.13

141 Sudan Claudine 1959 Marsens 2h20:50.78

142 Uldry Jaquet Nathalie 1979 Grangettes-Près-Romont 1h57:08.34

143 Vuarnoz Marlyse 1963 Vuippens 2h37:54.57

144 Vuarnoz Charly 1963 Corserey 2h37:53.30
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145 Wehren Jacqueline 1961 Echarlens 2h50:34.45

146 Zenoni Corinne 1979 Grandvillard 2h53:00.38

147 Jordan Pierre-Alain 1969 Neirivue CS Neirivue 1h32:27.42

148 Niquille Fabienne 1968 Bulle Team Lys'Alp 1h29:33.67

149 Fragnière Colette 1957 Charmey Team Lys'Alp 1h29:34.57

150 Grandjean Didier 1979 Albeuve Ski Club Lys 1h55:11.03

151 Sudan Ybes 1960 Lessoc CS Neirivue 3h32:10.51

152 Morard Fabienne 1972 Marsens 2h58:51.53

153 Morard Albert 1968 Marsens 2h27:48.44

154 Vaucher Marie 1990 Grandvillard Tchoupi Team 3h22:55.29

  B5.5 KM. Balade  5,5Km 09:30   

1 Bodonyi Gwenaelle 1984 Lessoc 1h47:46.30

2 Bodonyi Balazs 1980 Lessoc 1h47:55.32

3 Bossy Romy 1992 Gumefens 1h46:17.81

4 Bossy Gaëtan 1988 Gumefens 1h46:18.74

5 Bossy Albert 1957 Lessoc 1h46:22.20

6 Bossy Christiane 1956 Lessoc 1h46:41.09

7 Bourqui Laurent 1971 Riaz Olaf's team 1h41:43.58

8 Bourqui Katia 1975 Riaz Olaf's team 1h41:41.36

9 Cettou Stephanie 1986 Lessoc 2h04:42.45

10 Fragnière Marc 1978 Lessoc 2h04:40.10

11 Martine Chappuis 1968 Friboourg 1h18:08.51

12 Mettler Sarah 1969 Epagny 1h41:42.62

13 Quaglia Michèle 1975 Riaz 1h18:07.84


